KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

REGULAR - YEAR I

S/NO. | ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER | SEMESTER2 | TOTAL P.A
1
1. Registration Fee 2,000.00 - 2.000.00
2. Processing Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
B Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
4. Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3 Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2.,000.00 4.000.00
6. Tuition Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00
¥ Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
8. Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
9. Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
10. | Student Identity Card 700.00 - 700.00
TOTAL KSHS. 43,200 39,000.00 82,200.00
Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the respective
college at applicable rates. The respective college bank account details shall be
provided upon admission for this purpose.

Notes:

a)

b)

c)
d)

2)

The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any changes
that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will
be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own arrangements to cover personal expenses incurred during
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

Students are encouraged to pay applicable year’s fees in full at the beginning of the academic
year but may pay in installments (Ist Installment Kshs.43,200.00 payable on/or before
registration and Kshs.39,000.00 on/or before commencement of 2" semester.

All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before reporting to the college
and produce a valid vaccination certificate from a recognized health facility during admission.

All students to have an NHIF Cover or present a Copy of the Parent’s NHIF Card on
admission to the college.




h) Students pursuing Diploma in Community Health Nursing and Clinical Medicine, pay an

additional fee of Kshs. 1,500.00 and Kshs. 2,750.00 respectively for Skillslab Manuals and
materials.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be
accepted.

15" June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

SELF SPONSORED - YEAR I

S/no. | ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1 SEMESTER 2 TOTAL P.A
1 Registration Fee 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
2. Processing Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
3. Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
4 Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
5 Library and ICT 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
services
6. Tuition Fee 35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00
T Research and 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
Development Fee
8. Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
. Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
10. Student Identity 700.00 - 700.00
Card
TOTAL KSHS. 63,200.00 59,000.00 122,200.00

Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the respective
college at applicable rates. The respective college bank account details shall be
provided upon admission for this purpose.

Notes:

d.

The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own arrangements to cover personal expenses incurred during
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

Students are encouraged to pay applicable year’s fees in full at the beginning of the
academic year but may pay in installments (1st Installment Kshs.63,200.00 payable on/or
before registration and Kshs.59,000.00 on/or before commencement of 2™ semester.



f. All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before reporting to the college
and produce a valid vaccination certificate from a recognized health facility during
admission.

g All students to have an NHIF Cover or present a Copy of the Parent’s NHIF Card on
admission to the college.

h. Students pursuing Diploma in Community Health Nursing and Clinical Medicine, pay an
additional fee of Kshs. 1,500.00 and Kshs. 2,750.00 respectively for Skillslab Manuals and
materials.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not
be accepted.

Dr. Kelly OTuoch

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
=2l LA UVIIVE OFFICER
15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

FOREIGN - YEAR 1

S/NO. | ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1| SEMESTER2| TOTALP.A
1. Registration Fee 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
2. Processing Fee 1,500.00
3, Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
4, Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
5. Library and ICT services 2.,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
6. Tuition Fee 100,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00
i Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
8. Transport Fee 6.000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
0, Maintenance Fee 5.000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
10. Student Identity Card 700.00 - 700.00
TOTAL KSHS. 128,200.00 124,000.00 252,200.00
Accommodation
S/No | Category Status Cost (Kshs.)
1. Shared Normal students hostels 30,000.00 per semester
2 Single Single student 50,000.00 per semester
Notes:
a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any changes that

may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will be
expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own arrangements to cover personal expenses incurred during
Practical Attachment, Research etc., details of which are available from respective faculties.

Students are encouraged to pay applicable year’s fees in full at the beginning of the academic
year but may pay in installments (1st Installment Kshs.126,700.00 payable on/or before
registration and Kshs.124,000.00 on/or before commencement of 2™ semester.

All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before reporting to the college
and produce a valid vaccination certificate from a recognized health facility during admission.



g. All students to have an NHIF Cover or present a Copy of the Parent’s NHIF Card on admission
to the college.

h. Students pursuing Diploma in Community Health Nursing and Clinical Medicine, pay an
additional fee of Kshs. 1,500.00 and Kshs. 2,750.00 respectively for Skillslab Manuals and
materials.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be

accepted.8’EK

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

REGULAR - YEARII

S/NO. | ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1 | SEMESTER 2 TOTAL P.A
1 Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2. | Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00
5. [ Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
7. | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL KSHS. 39,000.00 39,000.00 78,000.00

Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the respective college
at applicable rates. The respective college bank account details shall be provided upon

admission for this purpose.

Notes:

a.

The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc., details of which are available from respective faculties.

Fees is payable in two installments i.e. Kshs.39,000.00 per semester payable at the

beginning of the semester.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not

be accepted.

Dr. Kelly Oluoc

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023







KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE
FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

FOREIGN — YEAR 11

S/NO. | ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1 | SEMESTER2 | TOTAL P.A
1. Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2. Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3. Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
4. Tuition Fee 100,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00
S Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
6. Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
7. Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL KSHS. 124,000.00 124,000.00 248,000.00
Accommodation
S/No. | Category | Status Cost (Kshs.)
1B Shared Normal students hostels 30,000.00 per semester
2 Single Single student 50,000.00 per semester
Notes:
a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any changes

that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will be
expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to Practical
Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

Fees is payable in two installments i.e. Kshs.124,000.00 per semester payable at the beginning of
the semester.



ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be
accepted.

T

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

SELF SPONSORED — YEAR II

S/NO. | ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1 | SEMESTER 2 | TOTAL P.A
L Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2. Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3. Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
4, Tuition Fee 35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00
5. Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
6. Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
7. Maintenance Fee 5.,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL KSHS. 59,000.00 59,000.00 118,000.00
Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the respective college
at applicable rates. The respective college bank account details shall be provided upon
admission for this purpose.

Notes:

a.

The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any changes
that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will be
expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to Practical
Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

Fees is payable in two installments i.e. Kshs.59,000.00 per semester payable at the beginning of
the semester.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be
accepted.

Dr. Kelly Oluoc
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
15th June 2023







KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

REGULAR - YEAR 111

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1| SEMESTER 2 TOTAL P.A
1. | Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2. | Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00
5. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
7 | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL KSHS. 39,000.00 39,000.00 78,000.00

Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the respective college
at applicable rates. The respective college bank account details shall be provided upon
admission for this purpose.

Notes:

d.

The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc., details of which are available from respective faculties.

Fees is payable in two installments i.e. Kshs.39,000.00 per semester payable at the

beginning of the semester.




Dr. Kelly Oluoch

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
~—=——=L DAL VIIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

FOREIGN - YEAR III

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1 | SEMESTER 2 TOTAL P.A
1. | Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2. | Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee 100,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00
5. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
7. | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL (KSHS.) 124,000.00 124,000.00 248,000.00
Accommodation
S/No. | Category | Status Cost (Kshs.)
1 Shared Normal students hostels 30,000.00 per semester
2, Single Single student 50,000.00 per semester
Notes:

a.

The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

Fees is payable in two installments i.e. Kshs.124,000.00 per semester payable at the
beginning of the semester.




ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVEN UE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not
be accepted.

T -

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

SELF SPONSORED - YEAR 111

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.
SEMESTER 1 | SEMESTER2 | TOTAL P.A

1. | Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2. | Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee 35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00
5. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
7. | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

TOTAL KSHS. 59,000.00 59,000.00 118,000.00
Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the respective
college at applicable rates. The respective college bank account details shall be
provided upon admission for this purpose.

Notes:

a.

The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.
Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective

faculties.

Fees is payable in two installments i.e. Kshs. 59,000.00 per semester payable at the
beginning of the semester.



ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

T

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

REGULAR - YEAR IV (SIX MONTHS)

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
1. | Examination Fee 5,000.00
2. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00
3. | Activity Fee 2,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee 15,000.00
5. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 5,000.00
7 | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00

TOTAL KSHS. 39,000.00

Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the
respective college at applicable rates. The respective college bank account
details shall be provided upon admission for this purpose.

Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any

changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she

will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

¢. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be

accepted.

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023







KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR
SELF SPONSORED - YEAR IV (SIX MONTHS)

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
1. | Examination Fee 5,000.00
2. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00
3. | Activity Fee 2,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee 35,000.00
5. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 5,000.00
7 | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00

TOTAL KSHS. 59,000.00

Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the
respective college at applicable rates. The respective college bank
account details shall be provided upon admission for this purpose.

Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any changes
that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will

be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

¢. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be

accepted.

Dr. Kell ch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023







KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

FOREIGN - YEAR IV (SIX MONTHS)

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
1. | Examination Fee 5,000.00
2. | Activity Fee 2,000.00
3. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee 100,000.00
5. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 5.000.00
7 | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00
TOTAL KSHS. 124,000.00
Accommodation
S/No | Category Status Cost (Kshs.)
L Shared Normal students hostels | 20,000.00 per semester
Single Single student 30,000.00 per semester

Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any

changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she

will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

c. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective

faculties.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NATIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not

be accepted.

Dr. Kelly Oluoc

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023







Notes:

KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

IN-SERVICE —YEAR 1

S/NO | ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1 | SEMESTER 2 | TOTAL P.A

ks Registration Fee 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
2. Processing Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
3. Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
4, Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
% Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
6. Tuition Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00
L Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
8. Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
9. Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
10. Student Identity Card 700.00 - 700.00

TOTAL KSHS. 43,200.00 39,000.00 82,200.00

Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the respective
college at applicable rates. The respective college bank account details shall be
provided upon admission for this purpose.

b. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any

changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

¢. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

d. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

e. Students are advised to make own arrangements to cover personal expenses incurred
during Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective
faculties.

e. Students are encouraged to pay applicable year’s fees in full at the beginning of the
academic year but may pay in installments (1st Installment Kshs.43,200.00 payable on/or

before registration and Kshs.39,000.00 on/or before commencement of 2" semester.

f. All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before reporting to the
college and produce a valid vaccination certificate from a recognized health facility during
admission.
. All students to have an NHIF Cover or present a Copy of the Parent’s NHIF Card on admission
to the college.




ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274

AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Dr. Kelly Oluo
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

IN-SERVICE (FOREIGN) - YEAR 1

S/NO. | ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1 | SEMESTER 2 TOTAL P.A
1. Registration Fee 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
z Processing Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
3, Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
4, Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3 Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
6. Tuition Fee 100,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00
. Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
8. Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
0. Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
10. Student Identity Card 700.00 - 700.00
TOTAL KSHS. 128,200.00 124,000.00 252,200.00
Accommodation
S/No Category Status Cost (Kshs.)
1. Shared Normal students hostels 30,000.00 per semester
Single Single student 50,000.00 per semester
Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

¢. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.
d. Students are advised to make own arrangements to cover personal expenses incurred during
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

e. Students are encouraged to pay applicable year’s fees in full at the

beginning of the

academic year but may pay in installments (1st Installment Kshs.128,200.00 payable on/or
before registration and Kshs.124,000.00 on/or before commencement of 2" semester.

e

All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before

reporting to the

college and produce a valid vaccination certificate from a recognized health facility during
admission.




g. All students to have an NHIF Cover or present a Copy of the Parent’s NHIF Card on
admission to the college.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not
be accepted.

T

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023
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KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

IN-SERVICE - YEAR II

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1| SEMESTER 2 | TOTAL P.A
1. | Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2. | Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee 15,000.00 15,000.00 30,000.00
5. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
7 | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL KSHS. 39,000.00 39,000.00 78,000.00

Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

c. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

e. Feesis payable in two installments i.e. Kshs.39,000.00 per semester payable at the
beginning of the semester.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not
be acce

Di. Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023






KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

IN SERVICE (FOREIGN) - YEAR II

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1| SEMESTER2 | TOTAL P.A
1. | Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
2. | Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
3. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4.000.00
4. | Tuition Fee 100,000.00 100,000.00 200,000.00
5. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 | 12,000.00
7. | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
TOTAL KSHS. 124,000.00 124,000.00 248,000.00
Accommodation
S/No. | Category | Status Cost (Kshs.)
1. Shared Normal students hostels 30,000.00 per semester
2 Single Single student 50,000.00 per semester
Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

¢. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

e. Fees is payable in two installments i.e. Kshs.124,000.00 per semester payable at the
beginning of the semester.




ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR F EE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI,
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not
be accepted.

T -

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

IN-SERVICE — SIX MONTHS

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
1. | Examination Fee 5,000.00
2. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00
3. | Activity Fee 2,000.00
4, | Tuition Fee 35,000.00
5. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00
6. | Transport Fee 5,000.00
7 | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00

TOTAL KSHS. 59,000.00

Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any

changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she

will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

c. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
are available from respective

Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which
faculties.

e. Accommodation will not be provided therefore, students are advised to make own

arrangements.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not

be acce

Dr. K luoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023







KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

IN-SERVICE (FOREIGN) — SIX MONTHS

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
2. | Activity Fee 2,000.00
3. | Examination Fee 5,000.00
4, | Library and ICT services 2,000.00
5. | Tuition Fee 100,000.00
6. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00
7. | Transport Fee 5,000.00
8. | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00
TOTAL KSHS. 124,000.00
Accommodation
S/No | Category Status Cost (Kshs.)
1. Shared Normal students hostels 30,000.00 per semester

Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any

changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she

will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

c. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

e. Accommodation will not be provided therefore, students are advised to make own

arrangements.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be

accepted.

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023
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KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

IN-SERVICE (E - LEARNING) - YEAR 1

Notes:

S/NO | ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1 | SEMESTER 2 | TOTAL P.A
1. Registration Fee 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
2. Processing Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
3. Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
4, Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
- Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
6. Tuition Fee 35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00
1. Research and Development 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
Fee
8. Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
9. Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
10. Student Identity Card 700.00 - 700.00
TOTAL KSHS. 63,200.00 59,000.00 122,200.00

Charges for meals and accommodation shall be payable directly at the respective
college at applicable rates. The respective college bank account details shall be
provided upon admission for this purpose.

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any changes
that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will
be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

¢. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own arrangements to cover personal expenses incurred during
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

Students are encouraged to pay applicable year’s fees in full at the beginning of the academic
year but may pay in installments (Ist Installment Kshs.63,200.00 payable on/or before
registration and Kshs.59,000.00 on/or before commencement of 2" semester.

All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before reporting to the college
and produce a valid vaccination certificate from a recognized health facility during admission.



Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

HIGHER DIPLOMA IN COMMUNITY HEALTH AND HIV/AIDS CARE
IN-SERVICE - ONE YEAR

ITEM AMOUNT
(KSHS.)

1. | Registration Fee 2,000.00
2. | Processing Fee 1,500.00
3. | Writing Skills 18,000.00
4. | Activity Fee 2,000.00
5. | Community Issues 26,500.00
6. | Therapeutic Communication 20,000.00
7. | Palliative Care and Rehabilitation 20,000.00
8. | Anti-retroviral Therapy 20,000.00
9. | Child Health and HIV/AIDS 20,000.00
10. | Elective Modules (Proposal Writing, Teaching Skills and Management) 20,000.00
11. | Development Fee 10,000.00
12. | Transport Fee 12,000.00
13. | Maintenance Fee 10,000.00
14. | Student Identity Card 700.00

TOTAL (KSHS.) 182,700.00

Notes:
a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any changes

that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will
be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

c.  Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d.  Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculty.

e.  Accommodation will not be provided therefore students are advised to make their own
arrangements.



ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be
accepted.

T

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

HIGHER DIPLOMA IN PALLIATIVE NURSING CARE

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
1. | Registration Fee 2,000.00
2. | Processing Fee 1,500.00
3. | Examination Fee 10,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee @ 25,000.00 per module for 5 modules 125,000.00
5. | Maintenance Fee 9,000.00

TOTAL KSHS. 147,500.00

Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any

changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Tuition fee is payable in module portions hence at the start of each module full fees must

be paid.

c. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she

will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

d. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

e. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

f. Accommodation and meals will be made available upon advance request and payment of

relevant fee per day per participant.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023







KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

KENYA REGISTERED COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING —
DISTANCE/E-LEARNING

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
1. | Registration Fee 2,000.00
2. | Processing Fee 1,500.00
3. | Examination Fee 10,000.00
4. | Tuition Fee @ 25,000.00 per module for 4 modules 100,000.00
5. | Maintenance Fee 9,000.00

TOTAL KSHS. 122,500.00

Notes:

a.

The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Tuition fee is payable in module portions hence at the start of each module full fees must be
paid.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

Accommodation and meals will be made available upon advance request and payment of
relevant fee per day per participant.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be
accepteg.

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023






Notes:

KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

CHEWS - SIX MONTHS

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
1. | Registration 2,000.00
2. | Processing Fee 1,500.00
3. | Student Identity Card 700.00
4. | Examination Fee 5,000.00
5. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00
6. | Activity Fee 1,000.00
7. | Tuition Fee 35,000.00
8. | Research and Development Fee 2,000.00
9. | Transport Fee 3,000.00
10. | Maintenance Fee 3,000.00

TOTAL KSHS. 55,200.00

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she

will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

c. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

e. Accommodation will not be provided therefore, students are advised to make own

arrangements.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be

accept

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023
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KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

IN-SERVICE HIGHER DIPLOMA - YEAR 1

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
SEMESTER 1 | SEMESTER 2 | TOTAL P.A
1. | Registration Fee 2,000.00 - 2,000.00
2. | Processing Fee 1,500.00 - 1,500.00
2. | Activity Fee 1,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00
3. | Examination Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
4. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00 2,000.00 4,000.00
5. | Tuition Fee 35,000.00 35,000.00 70,000.00
6. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
7. | Transport Fee 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00
8. | Maintenance Fee 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00
9. | Student Identity Card 700.00 - 700.00
TOTAL KSHS. 63,200.00 59,000.00 122,200.00
Notes:
a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any

b.

changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she will
be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

c. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d.

Students are advised to make own arrangements to cover personal expenses incurred during
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective faculties.

Students are encouraged to pay applicable year’s fees in full at the beginning of the
academic year but may pay in installments (1st installment Ksh. 63,200.00 payable on/or
before registration and Kshs.59,000.00 on/or before commencement of 2" semester.

All students to be vaccinated against Hepatitis B and Typhoid before reporting to the college
and produce a valid vaccination certificate from a recognized health facility during
admission.

All students to have an NHIF Cover or present a Copy of the Parent’s NHIF Card on
admission to the college.

Accommodation will not be provided therefore, students are advised to make own
arrangements.



1. Higher diploma students to pay an additional fee of Kshs, 2,500.00 to cater for Health
Systems Management (HSM) course. This is payable to the Central Collection Account,

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH,
NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not
be accepted.

T

Dr. Kelly Oluoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023



KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

Course Target Group Duration Fees
(KES)
HIV Training and | Health workers 3 weeks 24,500
Counseling Anyone interested in working in HIV/AIDS
services (HTS) programs (minimum Diploma)
Adherence Those with certificate in HTS, health or social 1 Week full time + 16,500
Counseling sciences, counseling community health & 1 month
development. practicum/mentors
(Must have done VCT counseling) hip
Echocardiography | Radiographers, 3 months (part- 90,500
Healthcare professionals with strong background time)
Anatomy & physiology.
Monitoring & Project Managers, Project Officers, Project 4 weeks 35,500
evaluation Assistants, health information officers, full time
practitioners involved in designing, supervising,
coordinating or monitoring interventions (minimum
Diploma)
Healthcare Healthcare workers and those in healthcare 2 weeks 25,500
Entrepreneurship | business
Health Systems Healthcare workers with minimum qualification of | 4 weeks (online) 40,500
Management Diploma (healthcare professionals, health
administrators, human resources officers,
procurement officers, project managers, etc)
Leadership Training targets teams from healthcare units. 4 workshops of 3 50,500
Development Teams learn through implementing a leadership days each.
Program project chosen by their health system leaders Mentorship &
coaching between
workshops
Safe Phlebotomy | Laboratory technicians, technologists, scientists, 3 days 15,500
medical officers, clinical officers, nurses, other
certificate or diploma in health related course
Infection Healthcare workers, hospital support staff, hospital | 5 days
Prevention and administrations, HTC counselors, caregivers in 7.500
Control (with general
emphasis on
COVID 19)
First aid and basic | Drivers, hoteliers, Police officers, Security firms, 2 weeks (part- 10,500
life support County emergency / Disaster teams, teachers/carers | time)
etc
Sign Language for | Health workers & those interested in working with | 6 months (3 60,500

Health workers

the deaf; minimum requirement Certificate in any

fulltime & 3




course practicum)
Foundation in Form four leavers and anyone interested in working | 6 months fulltime 32,500
Community at community level; minimum requirement D Plain
Health
Peadiatric Neuro- | Physiotherapists 2 weeks 15,500
rehabilitation Minimum Requirement Diploma in Physiotherapy
Pelvic Floor Physiotherapists 2 weeks 20,500
Rehabilitation Minimum Requirement Diploma in Physiotherapy
Vestibular Physiotherapists One week 10,500
Rehabilitation Minimum Requirement Diploma in Physiotherapy
Cardiopulmonary | Physiotherapists 2 weeks 15,500
Rehabilitation Minimum Requirement Diploma in Physiotherapy
Exercise Physiotherapists 2 weeks 15,500
Physiology and Minimum Requirement Diploma in Physiotherapy
prescription.
(Therapeutic)
Integumentary and | Physiotherapists 2 weeks 20,500
wound care Minimum Requirement Diploma in Physiotherapy
Geriatric Physiotherapists 2 weeks 15,500
Rehabilitation Minimum Requirement Diploma in Physiotherapy
Nutrition in Healthcare workers (doctors, nurses, clinical 2 weeks 25,500
critical care officers, nutritionists, pharmacy technologists, lab
technologists and community health workers)
NEW Practicing midwifes. Minimum qualification 6 months full time 100,500

Point of Care
Ultrasound in
Midwifery

Certificate in Nursing (ECHN, KRCHN, BsN)

Notes

e Tuition fee cover all training materials. Venue is KMTC campus offering the course.

e Tailor-made in-house courses also provided; logistics arrangements as agreed with sponsor.

e To apply, go to KMTC.ac.ke/portal or visit the KMTC campus nearest to you. Indicate the campus

you prefer.

e Remedial studies and tuition for re-sit for courses lasting upto six months shall attract fees/charges
of 50% of the program fees.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT

1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.

2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH, NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not be

accepted.

Dr. Kelly Oluoch

CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER

15th June 2023
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KENYA MEDICAL TRAINING COLLEGE

FEES AND OTHER CHARGES 2023/2024 ACADEMIC YEAR

SIX MONTHS

ITEM AMOUNT (KSHS.)
1. | Registration 2,000.00
2. | Examination Fee 5,000.00
3. | Library and ICT services 2,000.00
4. | Activity Fee 2,000.00
5. | Tuition Fee 35,000.00
6. | Research and Development Fee 5,000.00
7. | Transport Fee 5.000.00
8. | Maintenance Fee 5.000.00
9. | Student Identity Card 700.00

TOTAL KSHS. 61,700.00

Notes:

a. The fee structure is currently being discussed by the Ministry of Health and any
changes that may be approved will be communicated to you.

b. Should a student be discontinued on Academic grounds and/or any other reasons, he/she
will be expected to pay full fees accordingly on resumption of training.

c. Upon dismissal or abscondment fees is not refundable.

d. Students are advised to make own financial arrangements to cover expenses related to
Practical Attachment, Research etc, details of which are available from respective
faculties.

e. Accommodation will not be provided therefore, students are advised to make own
arrangements.

ACCOUNT NUMBERS FOR FEE PAYMENT
1) 01003086514000 AT NATIONAL BANK, HOSPITAL BRANCH, NAIROBI.
2) 1158030274 AT KENYA COMMERCIAL BANK, MOI AVENUE BRANCH,
NAIROBI

Deposits can be made at any branch countrywide. Direct cash payments to the college will not
be accepted.

Dr. K uoch
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
15th June 2023






